

23150

141-140

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE T AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent original documents or copy thereof.	s and Trademarks: Please record the attached
<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies):</pre>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Chih-Ming CHEN Joseph C.H. CHOU	Name: Andrx Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes xx No	Internal Address: Fort Lauderdale, FL Street Address: 4001 S.W. 47th Avenue Suite 201
3. Nature of conveyance:	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33314
X Assignment _ Merger	
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name _ Other	Additional name(s) & Address attached? Yes XX No
Execution Date(s): 12/23/97 and 12/29/97	
4. Applicant number(s) or patent number(s):
If this document is being filed together the application is A. Patent Application No.(s)	with a new application, the execution dates of B. Patent No.(s)
08/990,129 December 12, 1997	B. Pacent No. (s)
Additional number	s attached? Yes xx No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 X Enclosed
Name: James V. Costigan, Esq. Hedman, Gibson & Costigan, P.C. Internal Address: New York, New York	<pre>Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 08-1540 for additional fees See Notice of Non-Recordation</pre>
ptreet Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 2003	_ Previously submitted
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-1540
6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE \$710.66
9. Statement and signature:	0266
any attached copy is a true copy of the o	e foregoing information is take and correct and
	ignature May $\stackrel{\mathcal{H}}{\to}$, 1998
(Total Number of pages inclu	nding cover sheet, attachments and documents?

REEL: 9188 FRAME: 0912

Docket No.: 141-140

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/We acknowledge receipt, I/We, Chih-Ming Chen and Joseph C.H. Chou, respectively sell and assign to Andrx Pharmaceuticals, Inc., residing at 4001 S.W. 47th Avenue, Suite 201, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33314, a Florida corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in ONCE DAILY PHARMACEUTICAL TABLET HAVING A UNITARY CORE invented by Me/Us, as described in the application for United States patent filed December 12, 1997 as Serial No. 08/990,129 , and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Andrx Pharmaceuticals, Inc., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Andrx Pharmaceuticals, Inc., I/We will communicate to said Andrx Pharmaceuticals, Inc. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to Me/Us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Andrx Pharmaceuticals, Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Dec 29, 1997 Chih-Ming Chen

Secumber 23, 1997 Joseph C.H. Chou

REEL: 9188 FRAME: 0913